IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre ) Chapter 11
)
INTEGRATED HEALTH SERVICES, INC,, et al., ) Case No. 00-389 (MFW)
)
Debtors. ) Jointly Administered

NINTH APPLICATION OF ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC AS

COUNSEL TO

THE DEBTORS AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION
FOR INTERIM ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE
PERIOD APRIL 1.2003 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2003

SUMMARY SHEET —-PART 1

Name of Applicant:

Authorized to Provide
Professional Services to:

Date of Retention:
Period for which Compensation and
Reimbursement is sought:

Amount of compensation sought as
actual, reasonable and necessary:

Amount of reimbursement sought as
actual, reasonable and necessary:

Thisisan x  interim

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN &
KAHN, PLLC

Debtors

October 17, 2002 (nunc pro tunc to
August 14,2002)

April 1, 2003 through April 30, 2003

$218,122.00

§ 10,689.64

final application



The time expended for the preparation of this application through May 21, 2003, is
approximately 2 hours, for which no compensation is requested. If this is not the first application

filed, disclose the following for each prior application:

DATE FILED PERIOD REQUESTED APPROVED
COVERED FEES/EXPENSES FEES/EXPENSES
11/8/02 8/14/02 - 8/31/02 $94,202.50-Fees $94,347 50
$ 145.00-Expenses
11/8/02 9/1/02 - 9/30/02 $150,100.50-Fees $153,452 18
$ 3,351.68-Expenses
11/21/02 10/1/02 - 10/31/02 | $177,040.00-Fees $180,928.76
$ 3,888.76-Expenses
12/18/02 11/1/02 - 11/30/02 | $116,698.50-Fees $123,871.42
§ 7,172.92-Expenses
1/17/03 12/1/02 - 12/31/02 | $99,077.00-Fees $106,351.90
$ 7,274.90-Expenses
2/26/03 1/1/03 - 1/31/03 $137,132.00-Fees $109,705.60 - Fees
$ 5,738.19-Expenses | $5,738.19 - Expenses
Balance -$27,426.40
3/14/03 2/1/03 - 2/28/03 $141,589.90-Fees
$ 7,950.66-Expenses | Pending
4/24/03 3/1/03 - 3/31/03 $109,214.50-Fees
$ 4,355.19-Expenses | Pending




SUMMARY SHEET - PART I1

In re Integrated Health Services, Inc., et al.

Summary of Time Recorded In Connection

With The Rendition Of Services To The Debiors For The

Period From April 1. 2003 Through April 30, 2003

PARTNERS YEAR OF
ADMISSION

Michael S. Blass 1980

Andrew S. Bogen 1985

Joshua Dicker 1987

Larri Short 1992

William Goodrich 1976

Wayne Matelski 1975

Harvey Yampolsky 1970

Brian Waldman 1993

Ronald Wisor 1993

ASSQCIATES

Melissa J. Llanera 1997

Joann Marchica 1599

Jill A. Steinberg 1992

Eileen Kahaner 1996

Matthew 1. Kupferberg 1994

Mark Langdon 1994

Tony Pavel 2001

Lisa A. Estrada 1999

Deborah Shelton 1999

Allison Shuren 1999

PARALEGALS

Frank Shaw

Eileen Henry

Andrea Hicks

Susan Greenberg

Stacy Harbison

Noland Montgomery

Paralegal Temp.

TOTAL

ATTORNEY/PARALEGAL

HOURS  RATE AMOUNT
30.30 $425.00 $12,877.50
73.10 $360.00 $26,316.00
67.60 $340.00 $22,984.00
2.00 $350.00 § 700.00
50 $425.00 $ 38250
1.00 $415.00 5 415.00
.60 $435.00 $  261.00
30 $340.00 $ 102.00
13.70 £340.00 $ 4,568.00
99.30 $255.00 $25,321.50
130.80 $205.00 $26,814.00
133.50 $325.00 $43,387.50
22.30 $295.00 $ 6,578.50
8.10 $305.00 $ 2,470.50
58.40 $325.00 $18,980.00
8.40 $195.00 $ 1,638.00
70 $240.00 $ 168.00
1.20 $260.00 $  312.00
50 $260.00 $ 13000
105.20 $105.00 $11,046.00
.50 $135.00 $ 6750
7.40 $140.00 $ 1,036.00
.60 $160.00 $  96.00
10.10 $145.00 $ 1,464.50
31.80 $170.00 $ 5,406.00
4510 $100 00 $ 4,510.00
853.40 TOTAL $218,122.00





